

## Nextick Lightgun Pro in Development: AINEX Expands into Console Gaming

From PC to Consoles: AINEX Takes Nextick Lightgun to the Next Level

SEOUL, SOUTH KOREA, February 6, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- AINEX, the company behind the successful development and crowdfunding of the Nextick Lightgun on Indiegogo, has announced plans to develop its next product, the Nextick Lightgun Pro, expanding compatibility beyond PCs to include consoles. This strategic move comes in response to the growing dominance of console gaming and the increasing demand for a more immersive shooting experience.

With the Nextick Lightgun Pro, AINEX aims to deliver enhanced haptic feedback, providing console gamers with a more realistic and engaging gameplay experience. The decision to enter the console market was driven by



strong demand from the gaming community, as existing console peripherals often fail to replicate the authentic feel of lightgun shooting.

While the original Nextick Lightgun gained significant attention despite minimal marketing, its compatibility was limited to PC gaming, where the selection of shooting games remains relatively narrow. By expanding into the console market, AINEX seeks to broaden the range of supported games and increase the versatility of its product.

The company has not yet disclosed which console platforms the Nextick Lightgun Pro will support, but discussions with major industry partners are already in progress. Development of the product is now complete, with accuracy improvements integrated and a Nextick 2.0 firmware update recently released, setting the stage for mass production. Once launched, the console-compatible Nextick Lightgun Pro is expected to make a significant impact on the industry, potentially redefining the technology behind shooting games.

Byung Chan Lee, CEO of AINEX, stated:

"Development of the console-compatible Nextick Lightgun is already underway, and we will soon introduce an astonishing product in collaboration with one of the world's largest gaming companies."

The estimated development timeline is approximately six months.

The first version of the Nextick Lightgun is currently available on Indiegogo InDemand: https://igg.me/at/nextick-lightgun/x#/

HANJIN PARK AINEX, Inc. email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/782913727

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.